Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations.

BOLSOVER  & DISTRICT CYCLING CLUB

10 MILE 2 Up Team Time Trial - 

SATURDAY 5 JUNE 2021 COURSE O10-5 START TIME 14:01

Event Secretary:-
Jonathan Wardle 6 Woodside Close, Chesterfield, S40 4PW

Tel. 07712481492 jonathan.wardle@hotmail.co.uk

Timekeepers:

Start: Mark Bridgman Smith Finish: Malcolm Smith

Event HQ: Cuckney Village Hall 4 Creswell Rd, Mansfield NG20 9NQ

Parking is not especially generous, so please park away from the pub along the lane after the church.
.
NUMBERS AND SIGNING ON WILL BE AT THE EVENT HQ

NOTE YOU ARE NOW REQUIRED TO SIGN OUT AFTER THE EVENT WHEN YOU HAND BACK YOUR NUMBER

To reach the start, turn right when leaving the hall & left again passing the Greendale Oak  pub. Left at the main junction It is a 2 - 3 minute ride.

Course O10/5

START 

Proceed along the A60 / Mansfield Road in a North Easterly direction until reaching a roundabout at around 6 miles. Care should be taken at this roundabout as there as cyclists will be required to Give Way at two points. 

Return along A60 to Finish approximately a mile before the start point. 

No 'U' turns in the vicinity of the start or finish points. Any riders reported carrying out this dangerous manoeuvre are liable for disqualification from the event and further disciplinary action by the district committee.

Do not warm up on the course once the event is underway (2pm), there are ample alternative quiet roads.
 
Familiarise yourself with the Roundabout – details are available at the start

The road surface is a little rough for about 200 metres before the finish, 
It is highly unlikely to throw you or damage a wheel, but it is best to be aware.


Covid 19 – please read carefully

1. Please do not come to the event if you feel unwell or have any covid symptoms or if you or a member of your household are awaiting the results of a covid test.
1. Please use the provided hand sanitizer prior to signing in/ signing out
1. Riders must provide their own pen to sign in/ sign out- no pens will be provided . Please also bring your own safety pins if required
1. Please wear a mask if entering the Hall or the toilets 
1. Riders should consider carrying a mobile phone and tool kit with them- please make note of the organizer mobile number to contact in case of a mechanical
1. Riders must not gather on or near the course or at the HQ
1. Please maintain 2m social distancing from other riders at all times 
1. On completion of the race competitors must not loiter at the finish or HQ and must sign out and leave immediately
1. Please report to the start line no more than 5 minutes before your start time and adhere to social distancing prior to starting
1. Riders will need to self start with one foot on the ground, no track stands
1. Riders must have a working rear light. No light = no ride 
1. No Drafting 
 
Event instructions 

1. Cuckney Village Hall is the HQ and will be open from 12:30 pm to sign on and collect numbers. – please sign off at the HQ afterwards.
1. If you fail to sign out you will be recorded as a DNF on the results sheet.
1. Sign in and sign out must be completed by the rider and no one else. 
1. Numbers should be clearly visible and placement adhere to CTT regulations 
1. Toilets will be available to use in the Hall. 
1. Cuckney is a small village so please be respectful while parking/warming up in the village. Please do not use turbo trainers in residential areas. There is a small amount of parking at the Hall so parking will need to be around the village but please be respectful to residents when parking. Please leave the village as soon as you can having finished the race and signed out. 
1. Junior riders must bring or email the organiser a completed parental consent form 
1. Results will not be available at the event. Please do not approach the timekeepers

All riders must adhere to CTT regulations at all times



PRIZE LIST

	
	Ladies
	Gents
	Juniors
	2 Up Team

	First Prize
	£25
	£25
	£25
	£25

	Second Prize
	£15
	£15
	
	

	Third Prize
	£10
	£10
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	W40
	£10
	M40
	£10
	

	W50
	£10
	M50
	£10
	

	
	
	M60
	£10
	

	
	
	M70
	£10
	

	
	
	M80
	£10
	

	
	
	M90
	£10
	

	Road Bike (Must be declared)
	£10
	

	Only one prize per rider
	
	



Prizes will not be awarded on the day

	bib
	start_time
	
	club



	61
	15:01
	17221
	David  Mason 
	Lincoln Wheelers CC
	Male
	Veteran

	62
	
	17221
	Andy Newham
	Lincoln Wheelers CC
	Male
	Veteran

	63
	15:02
	17293
	Michael Chadwick
	Clancy Briggs Cycling Academy
	Male
	Senior

	64
	
	17293
	Graham Briggs
	Clancy Briggs Cycling Academy
	Male
	Senior

	65
	
	17270
	Neal Parkin
	Team Bottrill
	Male
	Veteran

	66
	
	17270
	Daniel  Barnett 
	Team Bottrill
	Male
	Veteran



